

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 87 OF 2009

IN

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 133 OF 2007

Bandu Sampatrao Sanie).. Applicant

Versus

Dr.Rajendra S. Burma and another).. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others).. Respondents

Mr. Makarand Joshi for the Applicant.

CORAM : SWATANTER KUMAR, C.J.

A.M. KHANWILKAR, J.

DATED : 26TH NOVEMBER 2009

P.C.

Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 28th
January 2010. Civil Application to be heard along with Public
Interest Litigation.

CHIEF JUSTICE

A.M. KHANWILKAR, J.