

hvn

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MUMBAI
APPELLATE CIVIL SIDE**

**P.I.L. NO. 133 OF 2007
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 87 OF 2009
IN
P.I.L. NO. 133 OF 2007**

Dr. Rajendra Sadanand Barma and Anr. ... Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

None for Petitioner.

Mr. R.P. Behere, A.G.P. For State.

Mrs. Gayatri Singh i/by Smt. Bhavana Mhatre for Applicant in C.A. NO. 87 of 2009.

**CORAM : F.I. REBELLO &
J.H. BHATIA, JJ.
DATED : JANUARY 28, 2010**

P.C.

Considering the order passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court on 13.8.2009,
the registry is directed to forward the papers to the Registrar of Supreme Court.

(J.H. BHATIA,J.)

(F.I. REBELLO,J.)